WAIVER

Supreme Court, U.S. FILED

OCT 3 0 2018

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

No. 18-473

Supreme Court of the United States

	John Davis (Petitioner)	v.		Bank National Trust Co. (Respondents)	
I i	DO NOT INTEND TO FILE A RESPOND 15 is requested by the Court.	NSE to tl	he petition fo	r a writ of certiorari unless	-
Pl	lease check the appropriate boxes:				
0	Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for all respondents.				
×	There are multiple respondents, and I do not represent all respondents. Please enter my appearance as Counsel of Record for the following respondent(s):				
	Cynthia Mares, Arapahoe Coun	ty Pub	lic Trust	ee (former) (nomina	1 Defendant)
	Christina Whitmer, Public Trustee of Grand County (nominal Defendant)				
I am a member of the Bar of the Supreme Court of the United States.					
I am not presently a member of the Bar of this Court. Should a response be requested, the response will be filed by Bar member. Signature					
	Date: October 30, 2018				
(Ty	ype or print) Name <u>Monica N. Kova</u> Mr. MMs		☐ Mrs.	□ Miss	-
Firm Arapahoe County Attorney's Office					
	Address 5334 S. Prince St., Fourth Floor				
	City & State Littleton, Colorad	.0		Zip 80120-11	<u>3</u> 6
	Phone 303-795-4639				

SEND A COPY OF THIS FORM TO PETITIONER'S COUNSEL OR TO PETITIONER IF *PRO SE*. PLEASE INDICATE BELOW THE NAME(S) OF THE RECIPIENT(S) OF A COPY OF THIS FORM. NO ADDITIONAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE IS REQUIRED.

Cc: Jon Dennis Pels
 The Pels Law Firm, LLC
 4845 Rugby Avenue, Third Floor
 Bethesda, MD 20814

NOV 0 9 2018

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT, U.S.

Obtain status of case on the docket. By phone at 202-479-3034 or via the internet at http://www.supremecourtus.gov. Have the Supreme Court docket number available.



Office of the County Attorney

5334 South Prince Street Littleton, Colorado 80120-1136 Phone: 303-795-4639

Fax: 303-795-4639
Fax: 303-738-7836
www.arapahoegov.com
attorney@arapahoegov.com

RONALD A. CARL County Attorney

October 30, 2018

Clerk of the Court

Supreme Court of the United States

1 First Street, NE

Washington, DC 20543

RE:

John A. Davis v. Deutsche Bank National Trust Co., et al.

Supreme Court Case No. 18-A143

Dear Clerk of the Court:

Enclosed please find an original and two copies of a Waiver filed on behalf of Monica N. Kovaci, attorney for Respondents Cynthia Mares, former Arapahoe County Public Trustee (Nominal Defendant) and Christina Whitmer, Public Trustee for Grand County (Nominal Defendant). Please date stamp the extra copy enclosed and return it to this office using the stamped self-addressed envelope provided for your convenience.

Thank you for your assistance. Please feel free to contact us should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

Debbie Chandler

Paralegal

Email: dchandler@arapahoegov.com

Debbie handler

Enclosure

RECEIVED

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT, U.S.